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055 85TBA00017 HUMIDIFICATION PIPE ASSY 3

056 10DEF00008 AIR DEFLECTOR MECHANIC SQ10-SQ12 1

059 60VENAI013 FAN 200X61 AIRTEK 2.0 3

060 10PIAA10LAA009 CRANKSHAFT HOLE PLATE 3

061 040BOC00006 CRANKSHAFT BUSH 3

062 20RES00041 HEATER 5KW 230V 6 COILS 3

066 040ANG00002 DOOR GASKET ANGLE SUPPORT 4

080 020MOT0028 SINGLE SPEED MOTOR 3

080 20MOT00042 MOTOR 230V 3

306 10PIA00014 INTERNAL FAN FOR M8 CRANKSHAFT 3

317 30TBA00010 TUBO USCITA VAPORE FORNO CP 1

NEW
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009 85CRU00479 CAMPIELLO DG WELDED DASHBOARD 1

012 020CNT0001 PANEL PLUG SOCKET 6 POLES FLANGED 1

014 040TAP00012 TAP+CHAIN FOR PLUG SOCKET 1

015 20DIS00003 SPCR NAT 6.2X10X7.5MM 10

016 20SCH00072 DIGITAL BOARD DISPLAY 2.4" 1

208 040DIS00004 ADHESIVE SPACER 2

577 20ALI00009 POWER SUPPLIER 110-240V 12V 50/60HZ UL 1
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066 040ANG00002 DOOR GASKET ANGLE SUPPORT 4

069 60NASAI001 HANDLE STUD L70MM 1

070 60PERAI003 HANDLE PIVOT RCB-RCG 1

077 85PIA00002 HACKE HANDLE LOCK PLATE ASSEMBLY 1

078 020PUL0002 NO/NC MICRO SWITCH 1

083 020TER0007 SAFETY THERMAL SWITCH 1 POLE 1

091 50PIEAI002 FEET H50 INOX ADJUSTABLE 4

101 040PPC00003 CABLE GLAND M32X1.5 1

104 040CTD00003 CABLE GLAND  NUT M32X1.5 1

107 020ELE0003 TRIPLE SOLENOID VALVE 1

118 85CER00057 FULL REVERSIBLE UPPER HINGE 1

120 10PIAA20NAA010 DOOR SPACER RING 1

121 10PIAA10SAA013 DOOR LOCK PLATE 1

162 85CER00049 OVEN DOOR LOWER HINGE SQ-CP 1

246 040GUA00009 CHIMNEY GASKET 1

418 40DIS00013 DOOR MICROSWITCH PLASTIC PLATE RAL7016 1

442 40RAC00029 90° JOINT W/STRAIGHT PIPE 5/16MM 3

465 40RAC00034 PIPE HOSE 8-8 3

470 20VNT00001 CROSS-FLOW FAN TG6 180 1
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037 85AVI00031 SQ10 INTERNAL GLASS ASSY 1

040 50PAR00039 PLASTIC COVER OVEN DOOR 1

044 040TAP00015 RUBBER SPACER FOR INTERNAL GLASS 10

045 60MAG00016 SQUERO HANDLE 1

045 60MAG00017 SQUERO HANDLE 1

048 85VAS00060 INTERNAL GLASS TRAY SQUERO 1

068 85SCH00078 RECESSED LED LAMP 24V 50/60Hz ASSY 3

170 20PPC00028 PA 6.6 CABLE LEAD Ø8.4 1

173 60MGNSN002 MAGNET FOR SENSOR 1

269 85CER00048 INTERNAL GLASS SPRINGS LOCKING SYSTEM 2

367 50PAR00037 CABLE/PIPE CLAMP Ø 6 2

435 020LED0003 LED LIGHT 1

437 040TAP00025 PLASTIC COVER OVEN DOOR 1

461 80VET00412 740x1125 SQUERO LOGO EXTERNAL GLASS 1

461 80VET00332 SQ-CP10 VENIX EXTERNAL GALSS 1

461 80VET00435 740x1125 APACHE LOGO EXTERNAL GLASS 1
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079 20MOR00029 7 POLES TERMINAL BLOCK 450V 57A 1

081 020PRC0001 MOTOR DIRECTION TIMED SWITCH 1

082 20TEL00014 CONTACTOR 4POLES 220V-264V 25A 3

192 020SCH0007 RCB/RCG ELECTRONIC BOARD 1

193 040DIS00002 ELECTRONIC BOARD SPACER 8

205 85KIT00088 KIT FOR TOROIDAL TRANSFORMER 20TRS00009 1

325 20PUL00012 FUSE RACK 1

341 020CND00001 CAPACITOR 6,3 µf 3

480 20SCH00088 PHASE CUT RSFAN700 1

082



Via della Fornace, 49
31023 Castelminio di
Resana (Treviso) - Italy 5 of 7

Copyright © 2020 by Venix Srl - Italy - All intellectual property rights reserved -
Confidential. Any use, copying, delivery or disclosure of this drawing  is strictly 
forbidden if not  approved by advance written notice of Venix S.r.l.

Description:Designed by:

Checked by:

Rev.

Date:

A3

Dimensions without indication of tollerance
Precision medium level UNI EN22768-01 Tollerance class K UNI EN22768-2

Page:

Filename:

Rev. Rev.Date Rev.Description Revised by

EXPLODED VIEW CP10DG

 

Sartor F.

 
52VIW00332

 
Sartor F.

 

000

 

30/06/2025
 

1:2,5
 

Scale:

185

391

262

099

543

188

186

187

195

194

136

466
465

191

SPARE

PART No

CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY

099 040FSC005 BAND SPRING DN 10,1 1

136 40FIL00004 DETERGENT FILTER 1

185 020ELE0004 SELF CLEAN SOLENOID VALVE 1

186 040RAC00005 CHECK VALVE IN/OUT JG 8mm 5/16SCV 2

187 040RAC00006 JG8-3/4G JOINT 1

188 040RAC00003 Y JOINT 5/16 1

191 50PAR00020 DETERGENT PUMP SILENT BLOCK 1

194 30TUBP80007 PLASTIC PIPE 8X6 3

195 20PMP00006 DETERGENT PUMP 1

262 040FIL002 WATER FILTER 1

391 040CRV002 PIPE CURVE JOINT DIA 8 (5/16) 4

465 40RAC00034 PIPE HOSE 8-8 2

466 40FSC00010 STEEL SPRING TIE DIA 15 3

543 040PPC00010 WALL PASSTHROUGH MEMBRANE Ø15 1
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Oven body CP12DG0_CFO
                            16/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
046 10VAS025 DROPS COLLECTORS TRAY  pz 1
065 040GUA00014 OVEN GASKET  pz 1
069 60NASAI001 HANDLE STUD L70MM  pz 1
070 60PERAI003 HANDLE PIVOT RCB-RCG  pz 1
078 020PUL0002 MICRO SWITCH  pz 1
083 020TER0007 SAFETY THERMAL SWITCH  pz 1
091 50PIEAI002 OVEN FEET H50  pz 4
098 020MOR0001 TERMINAL BLOCK BRIDGE  pz 1
107 020ELE0002 TWO-WAY SOLENOID VALVE REDUCER BROWN  pz 1
107 020ELE0003 THREE-WAY SOLENOID VALVE REDUCER BROWN  pz 1
115 10FIA00146 CP06-CP07 BACK  pz 1
119 85CER00008 BOTTOM HINGE  pz 1
120 10PIAA20NAA010 DOOR SPACER RING  pz 1
162 85CER00008 BOTTOM HINGE  pz 1
418 40DIS00013 DOOR MICROSWITCH PLASTIC PLATE  pz 1
419 40CER00001 TOP HINGE  pz 1
420 40CER00002 TOP HINGE COVER  pz 1
465 40RAC00034 PIPE HOSE 8-8  pz 1
466 40FSC00010 STEEL SPRING TIE DIA 15  pz 2
467 30TBG00003 HT PIPE 8X15 BLACK  pz 1
470 20VNT00001 CROSS-FLOW FAN TG6 180  pz 1
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Digital frontal panel CP12DG0_CRU
                            18/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
9 85CRU00304 CAMPIELLO DG WELDED DASHBOARD  pz 1
12 020CNT0001 PANEL PLUG SOCKET 6 POLES FLANGED  pz 1
14 040TAP00012 TAP+CHAIN FOR PLUG SOCKET  pz 1
16 20SCH00072 DIGITAL BOARD DISPLAY 2.4"  pz 1
201 020CNT0020 USB PLUG COMPLETE  pz 1



Cooking chamber CP12DG0_MUFF
                            19/26



Cooking chamber CP12DG0_MUFF
                            20/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
055 85TBA00017 HUMIDIFICATION PIPE  pz 1
056 10DEF00120 CP10-CP12 AIR DEFLECTOR  pz 1
059 60VENAI013 FAN 200X61 AIRTEK 2.0  pz 3
060 10PIAA10LAA009 PLATE FOR MOTOR  pz 3
061 040BOC00006 CRANKSHAFT BUSH  pz 3
062 20RES00041 HEATER 5KW 230V 6 COILS  pz 3
067 10PIA00339 WATER DRAIN COVER  pz 1
068 020LAM0004 HALOGEN LAMP HOLDER  pz 2
080 85MOT00003 MOTOR 2 DIR. 230V 1N 50/60HZ 130W M8 ST  pz 3
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Electrical box CP12DG0_CAB
                            22/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
016 20SCH00076 PHASE CUT RSFAN700  pz 1
079 020MOR0002 TERMINAL BLOCK 7(X3) POLES 40A  pz 1
082 020TEL0004 BRAKER  pz 2
205 020TRS0001 TRANSFORMER  pz 1
325 20PUL00012 FUSE RACK  pz 1
341 020CND00001 CAPACITOR 6,3 ?F  pz 2
455 020MOR0008 TERMINAL BLOCK 10 POLES FASTON  pz 1
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Internal accessories CP12DG0_INTERNAL_ACC
                            24/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
089 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
090 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
136 40FIL00004 DETERGENT FILTER  pz 1
185 020ELE0004 SELF CLEAN SOLENOID VALVE  pz 1
186 040RAC00005 CHECK VALVE IN/OUT JG 8MM 5/16SCV  pz 2
187 040RAC00006 JG8-3/4G JOINT  pz 1
188 040RAC00003 Y JOINT 5/16  pz 1
191 50PAR00020 DETERGENT PUMP SILENT BLOCK  pz 2
194 30TUBP80007 PLASTIC PIPE 8X6  cm 3
195 20PMP00006 DETERGENT PUMP  pz 1
196 61UGE00002 WASHING ROTOR TR02Y02-441/330  pz 1
262 040FIL002 WATER FILTER  pz 1
277 30TUBPVC003 PLASTIC WATER PIPE PVC 6X9  cm 2
300 30TBG00004 HT DETERGENTE PIPE 8X15 BLUE  pz 1
465 40RAC00034 PIPE HOSE 8-8  pz 2
466 40FSC00010 STEEL SPRING TIE DIA 15  pz 2
467 30TBG00003 HT PIPE 8X15 BLACK  pz 1
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Door CP12DG0_PORTA
                            26/26

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
*** *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
037 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
038 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
039 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
040 040TAP00001 BLACK CAP  pz 1
042 70VIT029 DOOR ROTATION SCREW  pz 2
044 040TAP00015 RUBBER SPACER FOR INTERNAL GLASS  pz 14
047 10PIAA10SAA012 HANDLE PLATE  pz 1
048 10VAS006 DROPS COLLECTOR TRAY  pz 1
173 60MGNSN002 DOOR SENSOR MAGNET  pz 1
269 040MAN00010 INTERNAL GLASS BLOCKING KNOB  pz 2
417 40DIS00014 MAGNETIC SENSOR PLATE  pz 1
435 *** LED LIGHT BAR  pz 1
437 040TAP00025 BOTTOM DOOR CAP  pz 1
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